

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 374 of 2016

With

WP(C) No. 228 of 2018

With

WP(C) No. 415 of 2016

A. Ingo Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

22.10.2018

Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG for the Union of India submits that in so far as the writ petitions being WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 and WP(C) No. 415 of 2016 are concerned, counters on behalf of the Union of India have been filed.

So far as the writ petition being WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 is concerned, he has not yet filed counter on behalf of the Union of India.

List these matters on 30.11.2018.

JUDGE

John

