

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 With
WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 With
WP(C) No. 415 of 2016**

A. Ingo Singh

..... *petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

09.10.2019

Mr. S. Suresh, learned CGC states that he has already filed affidavit in WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 and WP(C) No. 415 of 2016 whereas he has not received any instruction from counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 228 of 2018.

Therefore, he seeks time.

Post the matters on 11.11.2019.

JUDGE

Lynda