

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 374 of 2016 With
W.P. (C) No. 228 of 2018 With
W.P. (C) No. 415 of 2016**

A Ingo Singh

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.09.2020

In view of presence of COVID-19 and its protocol, steps are taken by the State Health Department to sanitize the Court premises and Court related campuses. In the interest of justice, these cases stand adjourned to 22.09.2020.

JUDGE

sapana