

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

W.P. (C) No. 374 of 2016

With

W.P. (C) No.228 of 2018

With

W.P. (C) No.415 of 2016

(Through Video Conferencing)

A Ingo Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India and 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

29.03.2021

[1] Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG for the Union of India.

[2] Both the counsels seek time.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 12.05.2022.

[4] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties to their whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit