

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 With
WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 With
WP(C) No. 415 of 2016

A Ingo Singh

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India & 3Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEMBIMOL SINGH

15.12.2021

Mr. A. Mohendro and Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel is no longer counsel representing the respondents and in his place Mr. Kh. Samarjit, has been appointed as Assistant Solicitor General of India to represent the respondents. Today Mr. Kh. Samarjit is not present before this Court as his name is not reflected in the cause-list.

It has been further submitted that exchange of pleadings in the present petitions are complete and the matters can be posted for final hearing after the winter vacation. Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel submitted that petitioner in WP(C) No.288 of 2018 may be permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 09.02.2022 and in the meantime, parties may exchange their affidavit, if so advised.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG as counsel for the respondents in the cause-list.

JUDGE

Ab.Surjit